BACON MCMILLAN

VENEER MANUFACTURING TOMPANY

uneeré ané p fyg,wooa,
&fiuo am:! Gum

STOCKTON, ALABAMA

TELEPHONE: BAY MINETTE 937.2021

October 18, 1966

Mzrs., Alice Duck

Clerk of Circuit Court

Bay Minette, Alabama 7% 7§ 4 7//V

Dear Mrs. Duck:

We have received your judgment dated October 7th, G.A.,C. Discount
Company versus James Williams. This man has formerly worked
hexre, but left us on September Z2nd. We have no idea of his where-

abouts and do not plan to rehire him; therefore we are returning this
judgment to you.

Very truly yours,

BACON MCMILLAN VENEER MFG, CO.,INC,

Laurens W. Jones

}

LWI/esm
Encl.




THE STATE OF ALABAMA %

Baldwm County Cil‘cuﬁ COU&I'E

3

Personaily appeared before me, A]zce I Duclg Clerk of the Circuit Court in: and for Baldwin| County and State

besides costs of suit; that said judgment remains wholly unsatisfied and in full force and effect: that

......................

................................................................. Bacon-McMillan Veneer Manufacturing Company
supposed to be indebted to or have effects of the said ...Ja3mes. Williams. and. Rebecca Williams
N reeereenand their ... possession, or under ........J

Garnishment against said ........

is necessary to obtain satisfaction of said ]udgment.

Swormn to and subscribed this ............ ith
October
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. AFFIDAVIT |
GARNISHMENT ON JUDGMENT

MOORE PRINTING CO. - BAY MiNETTE, ALA.,



Garnishment on Judgment Y

o CIRCUIT COURT, BALDWIN COUNTY
The State of Alabama, {
Baldwin County - e nneas ST TERM, 19..........
To any Sheriff of the State of Alé}.:a.ama,“ Greeﬁng: . _
WHEREAS, at a regular....i. AR Tgrrﬁ,:.:._'l 9.ieiin éf the Cireuit Court of Baldwin
County, to-wit: On the ....adbEle.... day of.......0CE0beT . , 19..565..., being a regular day of
B RPN ¢ W AT b =T oYo1ts X i Ol iirix 1t s A
recovered judgment against ..‘Eames‘;ﬂ"fi_llms&R.e.baaca?‘.s_ll:s_ams
Aor éhe sum of Eight...&iundrad..zmd..Dne...and..na[lﬁ&...-.....:...:-.._..:. Dollars, and cost of suit,
_énd affidavit having been made by .......T.O.lb%ﬁ:‘,..M.....gx.ant.ley.........;....- ............................................
that process of garnishment is believed to be necessary to obtain satisfaction of such Judgment, and that
the following named persons or corporations, viz:
.......... MObLLe. REVEZ SEWIL L oot
......... Mt’&l’as:zae,ﬁlabama
"has or is believed to have in .....158...cccen.. possession, or under ......... ;.‘E‘..S ................... control money
" or effects belonging to said defendant.S.evvvvvierriiieeniverinens or that ..CREY...aT  eeecncecena fis jfor
?s%eeheved to be indebted to said defendant S................ O to be liable to them, or to one of themona

contract for the delivery of personal property, or on a contract for the payment of money which may be

discharged by the delivery of personal property, or which is payable in personal property.

You Are Therefore Hereby Commanded to Summon . seseeessnressesses

...........................................................................................................................................................................

to be and appear before the honorable Judge of the Circuit Court for Baldwin County, at the Court

House thereof, in the city of Bay Minette, on the........ R Monday in SRR < A A D 19, ...

then and there within the three fixst days of the term, to answer on oath, whether at the time of

the service of the garnishment, or at the making.......0..... answer, or at any time intervening the time of
serving the garnishment, and making the answer................. WES vrrrecmvrnrrrenesens indebted to said defendant
................................ and whether ..o b8 Fhwrereene oorowill not be indebted in future to said defendant
by a ;:;ntract then existing, and whether by a contract then existing ..... EheYnn.

is, or are, liable to said defendants for the delivery of personal property, or for the payment of money

which may be discharged by the delivery of personal property, or which is payable in personal proper-

: nave ..
ty, and whether ......Che¥...... gefsynot 3 Lheir.... possession or under LI e

control money or effects belonging to the defendanti.....dames.. Williams. &

Herein fail not, and have vou then and there this Writ.

Witness, ALICE J. DUCK, Clerk of said Court, this.oZeneZal doy of S ttwmclintsBs. Doy 19.6042
Issued .ovvvvevreiiriessesrenens day of creirircerrcrnrerrreraser e A D, 19

L.é;z.;: B e . Clerk.
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NOTICE OF GARNISHMENT C ' BT-6-54-1200

State of Alaboma

BALDWIN COUNTY

| I G.A.C.. DlscounL...c;ampany_..................,............,L?r;”.i......j-}f ............ : 1§1aintiff ........ :
VETSUS oo James. . Williams. and. Rebecca. Nllllams ........................................ , Defendant..s....

.'day:'of ..,__  o R —— , 1942

72:“ {’Vf/‘bvu Z\ /?x.é‘:f 'J'f‘ér/wfi’
J/’L‘,( (’{\Lf /&‘d/}/rz - ,_c;g,ﬁ_w
&L - Drlfen]
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 NOTICE
70 ?-:DEFE;NDANT OF GARNISHMENT:
| BY |

'CLERK OF CIRCUIT COURT

BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA
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THE STATE OF ALABAMA

| 'l LA /
Baldwm County | . % CHCUMC COM%%?J [% /

Personal]y appeared before *me, Ahce J. Duck Clerk of the Circuit Court in: and for Baldwin Count‘y and State

£

-

aforeseud : -LOlBQIL M. Bfantle}’.... .......................................

..................................................

who befing duly sworn, on oath sajrs,wthat 2 regular

kSR L Hddred and. One and.na }..'m-"'--"'“-"-"-—“-"‘” —Dollars
besides costs of suit; that said judgment remains wholly unsatisfied and in full force and effect: that ... R
reendiOBEte REVER . SEWMIL e, e Jermon.. Alabans

........................................... treeannanastb

1 R el .. possession, or under ......Sh@A . arvnens Control, and that he believes process of
Garnishment against said ....MoRile. . Bivexr. Sawmiii ... el Ml Yernaon. e B AERARE R

is necessary to obtain satisfaction of said judgment.




Vs,

~ AFFIDAVIT
GARNISHMENT ON JUDGMENT

Filed this ......... B ' day of
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MOORE PRINTING CO.-BAY MINETTE: ALA.



Garnishment on Judgment

' . CIRCUIT COURT, DW UNTY
The State of Alabama, BALDWIN €O

Baldwin County

To any Sheriff of the State of Alabama, Greeting:

WHEREAS, at a regular...0GL0ReT..... Term, 19.68.... of the Circuit Court of Baldwin
County, to-wit: On the ... Eh........ day of....0ctoher. . , 19....66., being a regular day of

said term, oeoeeecesnennee ST B Ga DA S QT ORI et se et eee e s e eemesesees s st

.................................................................................................................................................................................

................................................................................................................................................................................

for the stm Of wirvevieircrrrertrrrrrerseererecrrvnerssneens $801'00 ...... Dollars, and cost of suit,
| and affidavit having been made by ..., T OlbertMBrantleY ................................................

that process of garnishment is believed to be necessary to obtain satisfaction of such Judgment, and that

the following named persons or corporations, viz:

................................................................................................................................................................................

.................................................................................................................................................................................

.................................................................................................................................................................................

has or is believed to have in ..., I o - possession, or under ...... IS conircl money
" or effects belonging to said defendant.8....ccoceeeevrivereecieeniinnens or that ... hegz ................ are...... s, or
jo believed to be indebted to said defendantS....cccoueveueee. or to be liable to them, or to one of them on a |

contract for the delivery of personal property, or on a contract for the payment of money which may be

discharged by the delivery of personal property, or which is payable in personal property.

: R - e e R L LT LR e T S e A e e PR I P rer T p o e PPt i et s TR Ayt iy o I/
....................................................................................................................................................

to be and appear before the honorable Judge of the Circuit Court for Baldwin County, at the Court

House thereof, in the city of Bay Minette, on the.s.econd Monday in ....Navember. A. D, 19..64..,
then and there within the three first days of the term, to answer on oath, whether at the time of
the service of the garnishment, or at the making.....2f...... answer, or at any time intervening the time of

the Garnishee
servineg the garnishment, and making the answer............co... WAS cevrcimrrvrrererrns indebted to said defendant S

............................ by a contract then existing, and whether by a contract then existing SURERE o) T3, OO
is, or are, liable to said defendants for the delivery of personal property, or for the payment of money

which may be discharged by the delivery of personal property, or which is payable in personal proper-

have . ] 3
ty, and whether ....... they.... lgxnot in ... their . .. possession or under ...EREIX ...
control money or effects belonging to the defendant. ... cvcirrerirccrrerrn et s rae s e strr e sresssennesaee

Herein fail not, and have you then and there this Writ.
Witness, ALICE J. DUCK, Clerk of said Court, this...../ER..... day of..QGkQbeX. A. D, 19.60...
Issued .eoerrerr Doty of ool D 194
Eap 10~ (7L ATTEST:

Sapty - Vilfeer s '3/‘?!.-{/{{ .............. 44/&&»{..
4 - e dalpeng 07 55
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MOORE PRINTING COMPANY - BAY MINETIE, ALA.




NOTICE OF GARNISHMENT

BT-5-54-1200

State of Alabféxmcs. |

BALDWIN COUNTY

day of .o T 1= T , 147
‘Cferk of the Clrcult Court
77 /=, 450
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TO DEFENDANT OF GARNISHMENT

BY |

'CLERK OF CIRCUIT COURT

BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA
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FRANK TARVIN :

Plaintiff :  In The Circuit Court
vsS. : | ot
JAMES WILLIANS : Bz ldwin County,Alabam
Defendant :  UWo. 8802% At Iaw

STANDARD FURNITURE TOMPANY :
garnshes

MCTION TO STAY

How comes defeadant by his attorney Curtis L. lMoocdy in the
above gtyled cause,and would mhow unto this court that he has on
the 1lst day of April 1968 filed in the United States District
Court for the Southern District of Alabama at Mobile,Alabams his
petitlion No.26,340 in said court praying that he be adjudged
a bankrupt under the acts of congress,and sald cause 1s now
pendicg in said courd,

WHEREFORE petitiocner prays that this cause be stayed in this
court pending an adjudication of said cause in sa2ld United State

District Court, >

' 7 Ao A
///_‘;c‘/{/e’{';; Z(v _,/_j,/;}%,.‘,\_“,/ [
Attorney for defendant James Williams

State of Alabama
County of Mobile,

Before me the undersigned authority on this day
personally appezred Curtis +~. Moody, attoraey for James Williams
who affter being duly sworn says that the facts conftained in the
foregoing motiocn are true.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this lst day

of April 1958. , o
-L. - \'/\’l § )‘\‘ T St B

Totary Public,Nobile CBGniy ,hlabams

I certify that I have mailed a cop¥ of the foregoign mobtion
to Hin., LeNoir Thompson attorney for plaintiff in ithis cause fthis

1st day of April 1968 to Bay Minette,Alabam
f// [,\—/{ A /;Z,_ '/2'7/__; o «,\7:/ ] ;

- Attorney for defendantyﬁames Williams

ALEE 4, g i T
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MOODY & HIGGINS
Auorneys st Law
P. O. Box 1182 ' ‘
MOBILE, ALA. 36601 *

Curtls L. Moody

Roberc A. Beckerle

.. Bay Minette,Alabama

John R Higxios . . . 411425 Firsc Federal Savinus Building ’

116 S, Michael Sereet
4353504

April 1,1968

Mr Jimmy Thompson _
% Standard Furniture Mfg. Co.

" Re: causes 70974 and 8802%
Gircuit Court Baldwin
County ,Alabam o

Dear Sir,

P

As I advised in a letter o you of ﬁ few days aga

‘T have this date filed a petition in the Federal District;COurt-f' 

here for an adjudication of bankruptey of your employee James

- Williams which is cause N¢.26,340 in Federal Court here.

. I have also this date mailed Stay motions to the
Claerk of Baldwin County Court requesting that all action be

stayed in this court,and the court must grant these motions

when this action is pending here,which makes it uannecessary that
you file any further answer in either court,as the only court .
now that you would be required to answer would be the U.S. District

~ court here. I believe you do have some money held out under the

garnsheement law on the Tarvin case,and if this is the case it

should not be paid into-cours there.I am sure this proceeding here
rotects you in every respect., I have mailed copies of the motion,
o the attornevs Brantley & Thompson. .

. . Very ?2%?5319
_— T 5
L CiTtis "

CIlf. aa - S

REGISTER




NOTICE OF GARNISHMENT B BT-8-54-1200

State of Alabama

BALDWIN COUNTY
TG Jﬁ@?%.ﬂ?@.%}@mﬁ...&...3@"@.@99.&;...?@%?&;@;% ....................... , DefendantS..:

YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED thf_a‘t a Writ of Garnishment has been issued in the €ase of........

et N S Plaintiff ........ ;

versus ..James Williams & Rebecc& Wllllams ............................ SR Defendant..s...;

. now pendmg i{n the Circuit Court of “Baldwin County, Alabama Law Slde, in Wh1ch

i érk of the C1rcu1t Court.

Epiap-ed 488
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NOTICE

N o .’ TO.DEFENDANT OF GARNISHMENT,
md& =2;7w¢vw : BY "

copy of the within.—of--%

'CLERK OF CIRCUIT COURT

V% _ﬂm_if g2 v i R
- o oo dbe?Ao, - BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA

“—”“—’ T

JAMES WILLIAMS

—T TEAYLOR VALK,
ByW~fQ ‘Z
O—

§ivs.

" WILTERS & BRANTLEY, ATTYS.




THE STATE OF ALABAMA % 9097 2%

Baldwin County

Circuit Court

-E."érsonélly appearea beforé-*me; Alice J. Duck, Clerk of the Circuit Court in and for Baldwin Cb;_inty and State

aforesai& ! sveereions TolbertM.Brantley ............... rreseermesmemreessamennas rersn st sns e en s eeeranereaerabanesnene
who béir_ig du.Iy sworn, on oath'sz__xys, -.:.that a regular ......... N.oz.}ngu@ ..................... e y ....... Term
of the éircuit-- Courf: of Béldwiri County, to-wit: on the ....l0fk e day of .. 0CLEGBET i esereranss e
10,68 s GrA G DESCOUNE  COMDARY .o
recovered a judgment against James Williams. &.Rebecca WALIIamS
. ......... A— e ................................ for'.the sum of
&...._‘...E:T.igb.t...Eundzad..a.nd...@m..énd..noj.l@ﬂ....::.:.:.—:..—.:.:.::.:..—.r......................................::'..-..:::.- Dollars

......................

..................................................................................................................................................................................................

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

supposed to be indebted to or have effects of the said e BRSBTS e
11 QT their.. possession, or under .......... AT =Sy RO Control, and that he believes process of

Garnishment against said Standard. Furmiture. Manuiachuring. . ComPany .. IiG e

is necessary to obtain satisfaction of said judgment.
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 AFFIDAVIT
GARNISHMENT ON JUDGMENT

Filed this vmreesensossssnnn, T o day of

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------

MOORE PRINTING CO.-BAY MINETTE, ALA.



Garnishment on Judgment

. CIRCUIT COUE
The State of Alabama, URT, BALDWIN COUNTY

" Baldwin County" ceereereresereeaesrasssasesssressrasseesssesseensen, TERM, 19

To any Sheriff of the State of Alabama, Greeting:

County, to-wit: On the }fot;hday of...00EeRer ... , 1966, being a regular day of
said termy; ... GaleCn DLSCOUNE. COMPADT  ccortrrurtreseeessesseeissesssms e sessssssesssessssssssessesessmmnesssssoss
recovered judsment against ...........James.. Willizamsg & Rebecca Milliams. ..

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

P e R AR TR AR TR AR A AT AN R AR R T A R BT R R b b T TR PR R YRk e R Y P R R AR R NNt AS N AN IR AR SRR R AR b At e bbnea bt s N R R

for the sum of ..21ght Hundred and One and no/100 - - -

~and affidavit having been made by ...... EolbertM,Br.antlﬁy ...................... VO
- that process of garnishment is believed to be necessary to obtain satisfaction of such Judgment, and that

" the following named persons or corporations, viz:

[ i ol 3y A A e L r T T L L L L L L L T R O L L L L L r T LT Y p P P

has or is believed to have in ........ 1S possession, or under ... ES v control money
or effects belonging to said defendant. ...coeeeeeeererveseoserersrernene OF thAt cveenn. i;.h,ey..w.az'.a ................... 5, or
are Welieved to be indebted to said defendant ................ or to be liable to them, or to one of them ona """

contract for the delivery of personal property, or on a contract for the payment of money which may be

discharged by the delivery of personal property, or which is payable in personal property.

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

House thereof, in the city of Bay Minette, on the....5.th....Monday in ...Apxril....... A.D.19.68...

then and there within the three first days of the term, to answer on oath, whether at the time of

the service of the garnishment, or at the making......0F%.... answer, or at any time intervening the time of

derving the garnishment, and making the answer........cccoc.e. WES eeeecrrmrarnrannns indebted to said defendant
erereerireerrare v seresarens and whether .......£he¥....cr ... will not be indebted in future to said defendant
............................ by a contract then existing, and whether by a contract then existing ....Ehey. ...

%, 3 are, liable to said defendants for the delivery of personal property, or for the payment of money
which may be discharged by the delivery of personal property, or which is payable in personal proper-

ty, and whethexthey..have..... B% not in ......... their...... possession or under .EREI Lo o,

control money or effects belonging to the defendanf’.aJamES&Rebeccaer}-liamS ..................
Herein fail not, and have you then and there this Writ. .

Witness, ALICE J. DUCK, Clerk of said Court, this..<Si... day of..dAkecehas. D. wé-ac.%

L

Issued :g.oJ)Jday of m&,.’uﬁ)‘a ..... A. D, 19/.:,,):/ | :

ATTEST/\_
£t 527 48 a5i




CIRCUIT COURT, BALDWIN COUNTY

20774 2

'G. A, C. DISCOUNT COMPANY,

P_lain_tiff,
Vs, } GARNISHMENT ON JUDGMENT
| JAMES WILLIAMS & REBECCA WILLIAMS,

Defendants.

7 lssued_- 25th  gay of _March 1968

Retumablée____.___day of 1 9 |

| STANDARD FURNITURE MANUFAGTURING CO.
CBAY MINETTE, ALA.,

Garnishee

__WILTERS & BRANTLEY,

Attorney

MOORE PRINTING COMPANY - BAY MINETTE, ALA.




G.A.C. DISCOUNT COMPALTY,
a corpoeration.

L3

3]

Plaintirf I The Circuit Court
TS - of
JAMES WILLIAMS & REZBECCA WILLIAMS . Baldwin County,Alabama
| Deferdants :” it Iaw No 70973A

STANDARD FURNITURE CO, Garnshee.

MOTION TO STAY

Now comes defendaﬁtx James Williams by his attorney Curtis
L, Moody in the above styléd ceuse,and wouls show unto this court
that he has on this date filed in the United States District Court
for the Southern District of Alabama at lobile,Alabam his petition
praying that he be adjudicated a bankrup®,which is cause No.
26,340 in said Tnited States Court,and said cafse is-now pending:
in said couxrt.

{WHERBFCRE defendant prays That this cause be stayed in

this court pendingz an adjudication is s2i1d cause as is provided
by thé'ﬁﬁe Baﬂkfuptéﬁ.ACfé”bf“déﬂgféSSo
:gg:;%;:’i?. éé@zaﬁﬁ/)\

Attornev for Defendadt v
/

[
2

State Of Alabama
County of Mobile,

Before me the undersigned authority on this day
persanally sppeared Curtis ~. Moody, attorney for defendant James
Willizms ,who after being duiy sworn says that the facts contalned
in the foregoing motion are true.

Subscribed agnd sworn %o before me this 1st day of

April 1968. e
‘ w/\/l S) )\ A o
//f;; N Fotary Public,lMovile VUguaty,Alabama
L T L f A

Attorney for Deferndant 4’
o
T certify that I have miled a copy of the foregoing

motion to Hon.Tolbert M, Brandley,attorney for plaintiff in this

ca£§§ o @f 1st day of April 1968 to his office Bay HMinettex,Ala,
?@ g ‘//"”" > % \
ﬁ Ei Eg /f\/!”/'\ / /‘,_,--—-«/
Aftor ney for defenianu Japes Williams

APR 2 1988 //
1 Mgy CLERK

ek )
e CULR Fecister 253




NOTICE OF GARNISHMENT ) BT-5-54-1200

State of Alabama

BALDWIN COUNTY

YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED that a Writ of Garnishment has been issued in the case of

.;........,.G.éA..C..,..Dis.camt....()nmpany ..................................... ............. , i?laintiff




L0 NOTICE _
70 DEFENDANT OF GARNISHMENT

S BY
'CLERK OF CIRCUIT COURT

BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA
TO

VTP TUUORE: L Superavey SRS YT ERRTERE TR ELL LS A

.......................................................................................

........................................................................................




MOODY & HIGGINS

Arzorneys atr Law
P. O. Box 1182
MOBILE, ALA., 36601

Curtis L. Moody 421425 First Federal Savings Building
John R. Higgins 116 St. Michael Street
Robert A. Beckerl 4383504
obert A. Beckerle M
April 1,1968

Mrs Alice V. Duck
Clerk Circuit Court
Baldwin County,Alabama
Bay Minette,Alabama

~Rer GeAeCevs James Williams
No 7097% A

and Frank Tarvin vs James Willisms
No 8802%

Dear Mrs Duck,

inclosed are mobtions to stay proceedings in the
above two causes which are garnsheement procegdlngs pending
in your court.l have mailed notices to the atiorneys.

Please mark them as filed in these respective
causes.

Clii. a=




